om PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
RAVI PRAKASH GORTHI (07/16/2010),		
KAILASH KUMAR PRASAD CHANDUKA		
(07/16/2010), BENNY LEONG (07/13/2010), AND	Name: INFOSYS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Street Address: Plot No. 44	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Electronics City	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Hosur Road	
X Assignment Merger	Bangalore-560 100	
	INDIA	
Sacurity Agreement Change of Name	City:	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:Zip:Zip:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:	
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B Patent No.(s)	
12/891,046		
Additional numbers attached	7 Yes x No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Jonathan A. David		
LERNÉR, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
KNOWN IOEZ & MENTEN, CO.		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkl.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
miema nodos. Pay, and		
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title	
	None required (government unterest not allecting and	
City: Westfield	B. Payment Information	
State: NJ Zip: <u>07090</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (908) 518-6331	Expiration Date b Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415 Email Address: jdavid@ldlkm.com	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095 Authorized User Name Jonathan A. David	
9. Signature:	October 6, 2010	
Signature	Date	
Jonathan A. David - 36,494 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Ferson Digning		

1266251_1.doc

PATENT REEL: 025103 FRAME: 0416

Form PTO-1595	RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)	
Additional Conve	ying Party(ies)/Execu	tion Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Anjaneyulu Pasala (0	9/09/2010)		
Additional Assign	ees (2. Continued):		
Assignee Name:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:		<u> </u>	
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Applic	cations and/or Patent	s (4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Applica 4A. Continued:	ation Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
	Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No	

Docket No.: AMARCH 3.0-024 CIP II

tormer i 1 0/50/16 i 8-ರಲ್ಲ Modifies ಭರ್ಷ Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION
Whereas, I, Ravi Prakash Gorthi of
C1-401, White-House apartments, 6th Main, 15th Cross, RT Nagar, Bungalore, India 550032 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in
,
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IDENTIFYING REGRESSION TEST CASES FOR A SOFTWARE
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on September 27, 2010
Application Number 12/891,046
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by malon
for which an International Application was filed on as
And
Whereas, Infosys Technologies Limited a corporation of India herein referred to as 'assignee' whose mailing address is
Plot No. 44; Electronics City; Hosur Road; Bangalore-560 100; INDIA
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
assigned my entire right title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to sent invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissuapplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without timitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or troaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of patents intringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns an legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Irradomarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom heard assignee increase, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, hoirs and assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for me and my legal original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and a assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all fact known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawfut papers, mak all rightful oaths and to degenerally averything recessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominious of brain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be born and paid by said assignee.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insort on this doed the filing date and application number of said application when known The Colo Raw Prokash Gorth Date (Name of Inventor)
1 total of forms are submitted

PATENT REFL: 025103 FRAME: 0418

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION hereas, I. Kailash Kumar Presett Chanduka D-1, Shobhita Apartment, 12th Cross 2000 Math. J.P. Nagar Sat Phase), Bandalore \$50078	-
D-1 Shobhita Apartment, 12th Cross Stit Main, J.P. Nagari Srd Phase), Bangalore \$80078	
D.1. Shobhita Apartment, 12th Cross 2000 Main, J.P. Nagari Srd Phase), Bangalore \$50078	
D-1, Shobhita Apartment, 12th Cross 200 Main, J.P. Nagari 3rd Phase), Bangalore 580078	of
eather referred to the design of have with others invented certain new and use at the provenents in	
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IDENTIFICANCE REGRESSION FEST CASES FOR A SOFTWARE X for which an application for a United States Letters Palant was filed on September 27, 20	<u>0</u> 10
Application Number 12/891,046	
for which an application for a United States Letters Petent was executed by me on	- '
for which an international Application was filed on, as	
, designating the United States.	
	1
rees, Infosys Technologies Limited	_
rporation of India nerein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Plot No. 44: Electronics Gity: Hoser Road, Bangalore 500 100; INDIA	1
Plot No. 44: Electronics Sity was in read interest in the same;	_
cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby, sell, assign and set over ignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all, other countries in an intion and the aforeseld utility patent application and all original, divisional continuation, substitute o lications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries and including without limitation afficiency and patents for said invention chaiming priority or in the united states to provide the provider of the patents of said invention chaiming priority or in the united states to provide the patents of the patents for said invention of the patents of the	erità sel of to sel or reissu otries, la benefit (on of per
cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over ignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and gill, other countries in an antition and the aforeseld utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute of invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention chaining priority or it invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention chaining priority or it invention, including the first to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason an expensive with the right to sue for and collect the earns for its own use and the use of its successors, and representatives, and including the right is claims such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Pala demarks is hereby authorized and requisated to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting the assignee minule, as essignee of the entire interest present and the undersigned for me and resentatives, helps and assignee of the entire interest present without further commission, the and original, divisioner, continuation, release and other applications for interest Fellent on said improvement ignments thereof to said assignee or its representatives in undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to sign at leavily improvements and patent preference involved, to sign at leavily paper all proceedings in which any of said applications or galerate may become involved, to sign at leavily paper all patent preference for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to	er to said to the
cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over gines my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and gill, other countries in an intrinsic and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries and patents for said Invention, claiming priority or I invention, including without limitation affire applications and patents for said Invention claiming priority or afforeasid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason representatives, and including the right is claim such priority or benefit and the use of its successors, as a representatives, and including the right is claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patennania, as assigned and regulated to Issue all patents on said improvements are resentatives, helps and assigned of the entire interest for latters. Fallen on said improvement ignored to said assigned or testing and other applications for latters. Fallen on said improvement with to the undersigned especially assist improvements, whenever requested, to lastly in any interference all proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful paper all proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful paper all proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful paper all patents prefection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to label by seid assignee.	er to said to the
cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over gnee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all, other countries in an interest and the eforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute o lications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and ell other countries and patents application all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention of the angles by reason agreement with the right to sue for and collect, the same for the own use and the use of its successors, are representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the use of its successors, are demants is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents or said improvements or resulting the assignee times. The entire interest the individual applications and contents thereof to said assignee of the entire interest to said assignee or its assignee, and other applications in the original distributions. Patents on said improvements with the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences all proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful paper inhibiture of the said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful paper inhibiture and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assignee and on patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to paid by said assignee. If do hereby suthorize my ettorneys to linear on this deed the filing date and application number of said an known.	er to said to the
cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over ignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in an antion and the aforeseld utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute o lications and petents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries and petents applied to represent the countries of the petents for said invention claiming priority or if invention, including without limitation affined the splications and patents for said invention claiming priority or aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason aforesantatives, and including the right is claim such priority or benefit and the use of its successors, and representatives, and including the right is claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Pall demarks is hereby authorized and requisated to issue all patents or said improvements or resulting the assignee for and assignee of the entire interest therein and the undersigned for meaning the entire interest to said assignee or the representatives and other applications in the factor of said improvements, whenever requested to residy triany interference all proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all tendful paper inputful patent prefection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to paid by said assignee. If I do hereby authorize my ettomays to leasent on this deed the filing date and application number of said an known. (Namer Freed Chanduka)	er to said to the
cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over gine my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all, other countries in an intion and the aforeseld utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute o lications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries in an invention, including without imitation aff applications and patents for said invention obtaining priority or invention, including without imitation aff applications and patents for said invention obtaining priority or aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all elatins for damages by reason representatives, and including the digit to claim such priority or benefit and the use of its successors, and representatives, and including the digit to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patental Interest, and the undersigned for measured in assignee in the entire interest, and the undersigned for measured in assignee of the entire interest, and the undersigned for measured interest, to continuation, refersion and assignee of the entire interest, to continuation, refersion and improvement without further comparation, to exist a signal improvement with the undersigned recording and improvements, whenever requested, to estimate improvement with the undersigned recording and improvements, whenever requested, to estimate improvement in the undersigned recording and improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to paid by seid assignee. If do hereby authorize my ettorneys to leasent on this dead the filling date and application number of said and known. If the hereby authorize my ettorneys to leasent on this dead the filling date and application number of said and known.	er to said to the
cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor herebycsell, assign and set over ignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in an antion and the aforeseld utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute of licetions and patents applied for or granted, therefor in the United States of America and ell other countries and patents and patents for said invention claiming priority or invention, including without limitation aff applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or invention, including the input to any law or treatly, and including all elaims for damages by reason aforesentatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the use of its successors, are all representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patental Interest and the undersigned for me and demants is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents or said improvements or resentatives, helps and assignee of the entire interest thereof to said assignee of the entire interest the said assignee, or its representatives and other applications for the titles. Patention said improvements with the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to issue all lawful paper individual and to do generally everything necessary to ald assignee, its successors, assigne and not all patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to all baid by said assignee. If do hereby authorize my attorneys to leasent on this deed the filing date and application number of said an known. Kallash Kumar Prasad Chanduka	er to said to the
inchined and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over items of the aforeseld utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute o discations and petents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and ell other countries in an ention and petents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and ell other countries in the invention, including without limitation all applications and petents for said invention claiming priority or aforeseld utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reasoning ment with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, ast all representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patentials hereby authorized and requisited to issue all patents, or said improvements or resulting the datastignee inventor. The analysis are end covered without further remainers for me and resentatives, helps and assignee of the entire thereof to said assignee or strengths and other applications for testers. Fallention said improvement ingraments thereof to said assignee or strengths, to commodicate to testing within the provement ingraments thereof to said assignee or strengths, whenever requested, to testing within the applications or patents they become involved, to sign all tendus all proceedings in which any of said applications or patents they become involved, to sign all tendus all proceedings in which any of said applications or patents they become involved, to sign all tendus all patents prefered to the expenses incident to said applications to a paid by said assignee. (Application for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to a paid by said assignee.) (Application for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application of the countries of the said assignee.)	er to said to the

REEL: 025103 FRAME; 0419

	Corner PT O/SB/15 (8-00) Modified COCKSM
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, Benny Leong	of
307 Montefiore St., Apt 316, Lafayette IN 47905	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in
METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IDENTIFYING REGRESSION	ON TEST CASES FOR A SOFTWARE
X for which an application for a United States Letters Par Application Number 12/891,046	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pale	
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the Unite	d States.
And	
Whereas, Infosys Technologies Limited	
a corporation of <u>India</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose m	nailing address is
Plot No. 44; Electronics City; Hosur Road; Bangalore-560	100; INDIA
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Station and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for legal representatives, and including the right to claim such particular transfers is hereby authorized and requested to issue all said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and cover all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applicates assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to commow known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whe legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything nacessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed	original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and riority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal ant without further remuneration, to execute and deliverations for Letters Patent on said improvements and all audicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make aid aesignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borned.
when known. July 13, 2010	Benny Gong
Date Date Witness Typed Name of Witness	(Name of Inventor)
*Total of forms are submitted.	
Total et	

PATENT REEL: 025103 FRAME: 0420

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDUK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION Whereas, I, Anjaneyulu Pasala 202, Vijaya Bharathi Residency, 9th Main, Vijaya Bank Colony, DCH Road, Bilekahalii, Bangalore, India - 560076 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IDENTIFYING REGRESSION TEST CASES FOR A SOFTWARE X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>September 27, 2010</u> Application Number 12/891,046 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on for which an International Application was filed on ______, as , designating the United States. And Whereas, Infosys Technologies Limited a corporation of India herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Plot No. 44; Electronics City; Hosur Road; Bangalore-560 100; INDIA is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesald utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the eforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said Improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful paths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be bome and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. Anjaneyulu Pasata TANMOY NANDI yped Name of Witness "Total of forms are submitted.

REEL: 025103 FRAME: 0421

PATENT